



Exh. 1

(A)

17-2-12

BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COURT OF MAHARASHTRA,
BENCH AT AKOLA.

COMPLAINT (ULPA) NO. /40---/2012

COMPLAINANT :

SANTOSH DEVENDRA BANOKAR,
AGED 32 YEARS,
OCCUPATION: SERVICE AS JR. CLERK
R/O: PKV 40 QUARTERS, GD 13,
GUDADHI ROAD, GUDADHI,
TAH: AKOLA; & DISTT. AKOLA.

Presented by Shri
[Signature]
Asst. Registrar
Industrial Court, Akola. 24/1-12

VERSUS.

RESPONDENTS:

1. THE REGISTRAR,
MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL AND
FISHERIES SCIENCE UNIVERSITY,
OFFICE AT SEMINARY HILLS,
NAGPUR.
2. THE VICE CHANCELLOR
MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL AND
FISHERIES SCIENCE UNIVERSITY,
TELANKHEDI, HANUMAN MANDIR,
FUTALA ROAD, NAGPUR.
3. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA,
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRY
DEVELOPMENT AND FISHERIES,
MANTRALAYA - EXTENSION
MUMBAI 22

G
Inspite of receipt -
notice Respon 3 has failed
to remain present - hence
complain to Reg - there e
you Respon 3 - ex party

Order *[Signature]*
Member
Industrial Court, Akola
24/1/12

Heard from [unclear]
to [unclear]
The complaint is [unclear]
under the [unclear] [unclear]
respond to [unclear] [unclear]
to [unclear] [unclear]
to [unclear] [unclear]
No 19/3/12

[Signature]
15/2/12

Complaint about
Complainant failed to take
steps to further proceed with
the matter as such complaint
is dismissed for want of
prosecution.

[Signature]
18-08-18