

**Cross-examination resumed on oath by Ld. Advocate Shri V. R. Malviya for Respondents :-**

4. It is correct to say that the my affidavit filed on 28.11.2025 has been drafted by my Counsel and I have put my signature upon it. It is not correct to say that I am not aware about the contents of my affidavit or put my signature without going through the same.

5. It is not correct to say that after termination of my services, there exist no employer-employee relationship between Respondent and myself. It is not correct to say that the action taken by Respondent against me is proper. It is not correct to say that contents of my affidavit Exh.60 are incorrect. It is not correct to say that I am deposing false on oath.

Cross-examination is over.

No re-examination.

Place:- Akola.  
Date:- 06.01.2026.  
ATB/-

Sd/-  
( S. S. Khandekar )  
Member,  
Industrial Court, Akola.